
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 3035

 ( TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 18th December 2025 )

CLOSURE OF AIRPORTS

3035.    SHRI ANTO ANTONY

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION

be pleased to state:-

(a) whether any airports have been closed during the last five years and if so, the details thereof, year and airport-wise along with the reasons therefor;

(b) whether low passenger traffic is one of the reasons for such closures;

(c) if so, the number of airports closed specifically due to low passenger traffic; and

(d) the number of these closed airports proposed to be revived by the Government and the expected timeline for such revival?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION

(Shri Murlidhar Mohol)

(a) & (b): Rajkot airport in Gujarat has been closed on 08.09.2023 as the new Greenfield

Rajkot International Airport, Hirasar has been operationalised on 10.09.2023.;

;

(c) & (d): Does not arise in view of reply to parts (a) & (b) above.

******

